
GOLF COURSE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY (YTD) 

* The percentages above represent the difference in number of rounds played 
February 2002 to the number of rounds played in February 2001. 

NATIONAL GOLF ROUNDS PLAYED* Golf Course News Stock Report (4/4) 

PROPOSED 
IN PLANNING 
UNDER CONSTRUCTION 
OPEN 

ADDITIONS 
66 
85 
208 

5 

TOTAL 
441 
545 
642 
20 

Source: National Golf Foundation 

In late February, the Notional 
Golf Foundation changed its meth-
odology for tracking course con-
struction activity. As a result, num-
bers from 2002 cannot be 
compared directly to those from 
2001. Future issues ofGolf Course 
News will track month-to-month 
changes. 

Company(Symbol) 

Aventis (AVE) 
Bayer A G (BAY) 
BASF (BF) 
Century Garden and Pet (CENT) 
Deere & Co. (DE) 
Dow Chemical Co . (DOW) 
Gol f Trust of Amer ica (GTA) 
Ingersoll-Rand (IR) 
Lesco, Inc. (LSCO) 
Monsanto Co. (MON) 
Nat iona l Gol f Properties (TEE) 
Syngenta A G (SYT) 
Toro Co. (TTC) 
Textron, Inc. (TXT) 

Price 

66.60 
34.30 
41.24 
10.90 
47.23 
31.07 

5.35 
48.25 

8.75 
32.76 

5.83 
12.85 
58.80 
50.36 

Change(%) 
3/12/02 

-3.3 
0.5 
1.3 
9.5 
-7.7 
-4.1 
1.5 

- 1 0 . 0 

14.5 
4.1 
4.9 

1 1.2 
5.0 
0.7 

52-wk range 

64.05 - 81.19 
28.90 - 36.00 
27.15 - 44.25 
5.94 - 1 1.23 

33.50-49.98 
23.66 - 39.67 
4.01 - 8.80 

30.40-54.15 
6.10- 12.88 
4.30 - 27.70 

28.60-38.80 
8.50 - 13.00 

39.00 - 60.50 
31.29 - 60.47 

REGION FEBRUARY 

NEW ENGLAND m. nh vt ma ri ai 1114.4% 

MIDDLE ATLANTIC m NJ paj 195.1 % 

EAST NORTH CENTRAL MLOHjujm 131.5% 

WEST NORTH CENTRAL m A MO KS NE SD noi 139.5% 

SOUTH ATLANTIC ire, wv. va, md. nc, sc, ga, fl> -1.8% 

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL iky tn AI msì -6.1 % 

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL iak, a OK TXI 12.5% 

MOUNTAIN P, ID. WY, CO, NM, AZ, UT.NVi 12.4% 

PACIFIC (WA, 0}?, ca, ak, Hit 13.9% 

Y.T.D. 

1461.0% 

244.6% 

178.6% 

164.6% 

-0.5% 

3.2% 

22.5% 

7.8% 

6.4% 
in the month of 

GOLF COURSE > , • By Phone 
" • By Fax 

• By Email 
RECE IVE INFORMATION DIRECTLY FROM ADVERTISERS IN THIS ISSUE! 

BRIDGES 
Adver t i se r Phone 

.800-328-2047 

. 800-777-8648 

.562-944-0701 

.800-749-7515 

Phone 
.561-659-5525 
.800-969-5920 
.. 800-969-5920 
.800-274-6815 
.888-327-3031 
.319-266-2638 

QB31 
Phone 

.800-545-9525 .... 

.800-545-9525 ... 

.800-255-3726 ... 

.800-255-3726 ... 

.800-255-3726 ... 

.800-304-6204 ... 
,.314-694-1000 ... 
.. 303-487-9000 .... 

Phone 
.530-271-0915 
.800-556-9251 
..214-357-1320 
.434-845-7094 
..800-491-9344 
.. 770-447-4443 

Mr\lt 
Phone 

..919-850-0123 

..317-808-0707 

..800-345-1960 

..800-345-1960 

..800-426-3634 

Phone 
..312-226-2473 .. 
..831-336-8977 .. 
.. 800-999-FLEET 
..203-972-9131 .. 
..888-970-51 I I .. 
..503-651-2130 .. 

Fax Emai l /Webs i te 
320-852-7067 www.continentalbridge.com / conbridg@continentalbridge.com 
919-469-2536 www.enwood.com / mikee@enwood .com 
562-944-4025 www.excelbridge.com / excelbridg@gte.net 
256-895-9750 www.steadfastbridge.com / sales@steadfastbridge.com 

Fax Emai l /Webs i te 
561-659-5995 www.green-touch.com / allan@green-touch.com 
440-933-7839 www.markersinc.com 
440-933-7839 www.markersinc.com 
518-793-2812 www.reliablegolf.com 
888-326-5225 joseph@salvarani.com 
319-266-9627 www.standardgolf.com 

Fax Emai l /Webs i te 
919-547-2410 www.turffacts.com 
919-547-2410 www.turffacts.com 
800-905-7326 ww.dowagro.com/turf 
800-905-7326 ww.dowagro.com/turf 
800-905-7326 ww.dowagro.com/turf 
414-221-6818 www.milorganite.com 
— www.monsanto.com 
303-487-9010 www.uhsonline.com 

Fax Emai l /Webs i te 
530-271 -0591 www.aquaso2.com / jwebb@aquaso2.com 
805-541-6149 www.epaeration.com / mike@epaeration.com 
214-357-5861 www.flowtronex.com 
434-845-7443 www.harcofittings.com / sales @harcofittings.com 
207-846-6736 www.irrigationsystem.com 
770-409-3292 www.syncroflo.com 

SgmSHghliMI'IaWiWgJ 
Fax Emai l /Webs i te 
919-954-6343 www.deere.com 
317-808-0706 www.lastec.com 
954-973-8032 www.precisionusa.com / andym@precisionusa.com 
954-973-8032 www.precisionusa.com / andym@precisionusa.com 
970-339-5369 www.trionlifts.com / mail@trionlifts.com 

Fax Emai l /Webs i te 
. 312-226-2480 www.bird-x.com 
.831-336-8977 — 
. — www.gemcar.com or www.fleet.chrysler.com 
.203-972-9132 — 
. 607-729-5158 www.sandtrapper.com / info@sandtrapper.com 
. 503-651 -2351 tee-2-green.com 

Continental Bridge .... 
Enwood Structures ... 
Excel Bridge Mfg 
Steadfast Bridge Co. . 

.29.. 

.29.. 

.28. 
..28. 

I Adver t i se r Page 
Green Touch Industries 
Markers, Inc 
Markers, Inc 
Reliable Golf Course Supplies . 
Salvarani 
Standard Golf 

. 10.. 

.29.. 

.28.. 

.28.. 

.29.. 

.27.. 

I Adver t i se r Page 
CHEMICALS. FERTILIZERS AND AMENDMENTS 

BASF 
BASF 
Dow AgroSciences 
Dow AgroSciences 
Dow AgroSciences 
Milorganite 
Monsanto 
United Horticultural Supply.. 

Adver t i se r 

.3 
.. 18-19.. 
..4-5 
.22-23.. 
.20 

. 14.. 

_Page_ 
AND 

Aqua S02 
E.P.Aeration 
Flowtronex PSI 
Harrington/Harco Corporation . 
ISM Golf 
SyncroFlo 

.28.. 
.. 16.. 
J.... 
.28.. 
.28.. 
.24. 

I Adver t i se r 
MOWERS, TURF GROOMING EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES 

_Page_ 
John Deere 12-13. 
LasTec, Inc 29 
Precision Small Engine 29 
Precision Small Engine 29 
Trion Lifts 16 

MISCELLANEOUS 
I Adver t i se r Page 

Bird-X 28.. 
Chestnut Identity Apparel 16.. 
DaimlerChrysler/Global Electric Motorcars 2..., 
Mark Eliot Design 29. 
Sandtrapper by IVI-GOLF 17. 
Tee-2-Green 32. 

When requesting information, please mention Golf Course News 5/02. 
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